evaluation assets by $1,718,855 and increased accumulated deficit by $116,241, as a result of changes to
foreign exchange gain (loss).

d) Reconciliation to previously reported financial statements

A reconciliation of the above noted changes is included in these notes to the financial statements for the
following schedules and statements:

 Consolidated Balance Sheet reconciliations as at January 1, 2010 and December 31, 2010; and

 Consolidated Statements of Loss and Comprehensive Loss for the year ended December 31, 2010

A reconciliation of the consolidated statements of cash flows has not been provided as there are no
significant changes to total operating, financing, and investing cash flows upon transition to IFRS.

Calibre Mining Corp.
(An Exploration Stage Company)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Years Ended December 31, 2011 and December 31, 2010 and as at January 1, 2010
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Page | 14

4. Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards – continued

Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2010 January 1, 2010

Note
Canadian

GAAP Adjustments IFRS
Canadian

GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Assets

Current

Cash and cash equivalents $ 661,698 $ - $ 661,698 $ 1,737,271 $ - $ 1,737,271

Receivables 123,928 - 123,928 360,423 - 360,423

Marketable securities - - - 246,015 - 246,015

Prepaid deposits and advances 67,437 - 67,437 105,959 - 105,959

853,063 - 853,063 2,449,668 - 2,449,668
Non-current

Property and equipment 294,737 - 294,737 305,794 - 305,794

Exploration and evaluation assets 4 b & c 10,472,972 (2,024,240) 8,448,732 9,823,584 (1,709,065) 8,114,519

$ 11,620,772 $ (2,024,240) $ 9,596,532 $ 12,579,046 $ (1,709,065) $ 10,869,981

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables $ 211,936 $ - $ 211,936 $ 306,712 $ - $ 306,712

Non-current

Future income taxes 4 c 1,770,639 (1,770,639) - 1,602,614 (1,602,614) -

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 24,716,220 - 24,716,220 24,644,537 - 24,644,537

Contributed surplus 4 b 8,499,153 110,558 8,609,711 7,886,906 113,127 8,000,033

AOCI - - - 38,740 - 38,740

Accumulated deficit (23,577,176) (364,159) (23,941,335) (21,900,463) (219,578) (22,120,041)

9,638,197 (253,601) 9,384,596 10,669,720 (106,451) 10,563,269

$ 11,620,772 $ (2,024,240) $ 9,596,532 $ 12,579,046 $ (1,709,065) $ 10,869,981

Calibre Mining Corp.
(An Exploration Stage Company)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Years Ended December 31, 2011 and December 31, 2010 and as at January 1, 2010
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Page | 15

4. Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards – continued

Statement of Comprehensive Income Year ended December 31, 2010

Note Canadian GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Expenses

Amortization $ 40,563 $ - $ 40,563

Audit and accounting fees 86,667 - 86,667

Bank charges and interest 3,002 - 3,002

Consulting fees 263,972 - 263,972

Insurance 38,765 - 38,765

Legal fees 34,638 - 34,638

Marketing 6,853 - 6,853

Office, postage and printing 56,315 - 56,315

Rent 119,199 - 119,199

Salaries and wages 447,613 - 447,613

Share based compensation 4 b 546,964 (10,202) 536,762

Shareholder relations 8,485 - 8,485

Telephone and utilities 3,837 - 3,837

Trade shows and conferences 70,516 - 70,516

Transfer agent and regulatory fees 25,068 - 25,068

Travel 31,014 - 31,014

(1,783,471) 10,202 (1,773,269)

Other Income (Expenses)

Foreign exchange (gain) loss 4 c 173,747 (154,783) 18,964

Loss on disposal of marketable securities (67,309) - (67,309)

Loss on disposal of property and equipment (5,193) - (5,193)

Interest and other income 5,513 - 5,513

106,758 (154,783) (48,025)

Net Loss for the Period $ (1,676,713) $ (144,581) $ (1,821,294)

Unrealized loss on marketable securities $ - $ - $ -

Net Comprehensive Loss for the Period $ (1,676,713) $ (144,581) $ (1,821,294)

Net Loss per Share - Basic and Diluted $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding 122,443,960 122,443,960

Calibre Mining Corp.
(An Exploration Stage Company)
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Years Ended December 31, 2011 and December 31, 2010 and as at January 1, 2010
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Page | 16

5. Capital Management

The Company’s objectives when managing capital are:

 To maintain and safeguard its accumulated capital in order to provide an adequate return to
shareholders by maintaining a sufficient level of funds, to support continued evaluation and